
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for February 20-26, 2017 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between February 20-26, 2017 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

SOURCES SOUGHT FOR WASTE WATER PUMPING (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W911SA-17-Q-0083 
DUE: 022817 
POC: Katie Opper, katie.j.opper.civ@mail.mil, 608-388-5535. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ef7ffddbb207d0f92d0246e4dbbc9d65 
NAICS: 562211. This notice is a Sources Sought synopsis ONLY. Wastewater pumping services are a new requirement
for the 88th RSC as described in the draft Performance Work Statement (PWS) attached to the FedBizOpps notice. The
U.S. Government desires to procure wastewater pumping services in multiple states ON A SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE BASIS, provided 2 or more qualified small businesses respond to this sources sought with information
sufficient to support a set-aside. Be advised that the U.S. Government will not be able to set aside this requirement if
2 or more small businesses do not respond with information to support the set-aside. All small businesses in all
socioeconomic categories are encouraged to identify their capabilities in meeting the requirement at a fair market
price. This notice is issued solely for information and planning purposes - it does not constitute an RFQ or an RFP or a
promise to issue such in the future. If a solicitation is released, it will be synopsized on FedBizOpps. The anticipated
NAICS code is 562211 (Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal), with a size standard of $38.5M. The estimated
period of performance consists of a base period and four option periods, with a 6-month option to extend services.
Performance commences 01 April 2017. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 10:00 AM CT ON
FEBRUARY 28, 2017, via email to katie.j.opper.civ@mail.mil. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ef7ffddbb207d0f92d0246e4dbbc9d65&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/22/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - Fort McCoy, Wisconsin. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 24, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5572 

F--CHEMICAL SPILL RESPONSE (SRCSGT) 
SOL: VA26117Q0326 
DUE: 022817 
POC: Rico Johnson, rico.johnson@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VANCHCS/VANCHCS/VA26117Q0326/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This notice is a sources sought for market research purposes only. The Department of Veterans
Affairs is in the process of determining the acquisition strategy for Hazardous Spill Cleanup services for the VA Palo Alto
Health Care System, with locations in Palo Alto, Menlo Park, and Livermore, California. Please note that this request for
information does not constitute a solicitation for competitive bids/proposals. The contractor shall be qualified to carry
out wide range of spill response services for hazardous chemicals, nonhazardous chemicals, universal waste, and DEA
drug waste emergency spills; manpower to transport hazardous waste in relationship to a spill response from all
facilities within VAPAHCS to a central accumulation area or to a Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility on an
as-needed basis. This contract will not include the disposal of radiological, infectious or bio-hazardous waste, but may
include small qualities of dual waste (i.e., infectious and hazardous waste). The Contractor shall provide all labor;
supervision; materials; equipment; sanitized, disinfected, and labeled containers; transportation; facilities; supplies;
and waste manifests. Contactor shall collect, analyze, prepare, package, label, remove, transport, store, treat, and
dispose of Hazardous waste under the resulting contract in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications of
the Joint Commission on Accreditation of Healthcare Organizations (JCAHO) and with all federal, state, and local (U.S.
EPA, DOT) laws, policies and guidelines, and VA infectious medical waste requirement. The period of performance is a
single base year plus 4 option years. The NAICS code is 562910, with a small business size standard of $15M. The
information received as a result of this notice will be considered solely for the purpose of determining whether to
conduct a competitive procurement. SUBMIT CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM PT ON FEBRUARY
28, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cb0bed7aca2816fcb133d728f38314c9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/21/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Northern California Health Care System. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 23, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5571 

W--CYANIDE CARBON RESIN BOTTLES AND SCUS FOR USE IN WASTE WATER TREATMENT OPERATIONS. (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N6883617Q0003 
DUE: 030117 
POC: Michael Jolley, 904-542-1036, michael.e.jolley@navy.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/2cbfc752ab1c7265a2d5135e1eb62e95 
NAICS: 562211. The Naval Supply Systems Command, Fleet Logistics Center Jacksonville is issuing this sources
sought as a means of conducting market research to identify parties having an interest in and the resources to support
this requirement for 15 cyanide carbon resin bottles and 10 SCUs for use in wastewater treatment operations. The
results of this market research will contribute to determining the method of procurement. The applicable NAICS code
assigned to this procurement is 562211. Based on the responses to this sources sought notice/market research, this
requirement may be set-aside for small business concerns. Interested parties who consider themselves qualified to
perform the above-listed services are invited to submit a response to this Sources Sought Notice. CAPABILITIES
STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE NOON ET ON MARCH 1, 2017, via email to Michael.e.jolley@navy.mil. 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 20-26, 2017

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:katie.j.opper.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ef7ffddbb207d0f92d0246e4dbbc9d65
mailto:katie.j.opper.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ef7ffddbb207d0f92d0246e4dbbc9d65&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ef7ffddbb207d0f92d0246e4dbbc9d65&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ef7ffddbb207d0f92d0246e4dbbc9d65&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ef7ffddbb207d0f92d0246e4dbbc9d65&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ef7ffddbb207d0f92d0246e4dbbc9d65&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:rico.johnson@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VANCHCS/VANCHCS/VA26117Q0326/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cb0bed7aca2816fcb133d728f38314c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cb0bed7aca2816fcb133d728f38314c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cb0bed7aca2816fcb133d728f38314c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cb0bed7aca2816fcb133d728f38314c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cb0bed7aca2816fcb133d728f38314c9&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:michael.e.jolley@navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/2cbfc752ab1c7265a2d5135e1eb62e95
mailto:Michael.e.jolley@navy.mil
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2cbfc752ab1c7265a2d5135e1eb62e95&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/22/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Supply Systems Command, NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center Jacksonville. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 24, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5572 

ENVIRONMENTAL LAB (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912P9-17-Z-0006 
DUE: 030217 
POC: Angie L. Grimes, angie.l.grimes@usace.army.mil, 314-331-8965. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/5faefc76aa382cdd7c34422c37ff510c 
NAICS: 541380. This is a Sources Sought Synopsis. Requests for a solicitation will not receive a response. This
Sources Sought Synopsis supports a market survey conducted by the USACE St. Louis District to identify sources with
demonstrated capabilities and experience for professional services for analysis of surface water, groundwater, soil,
sediment, hazardous waste, solids and environmental samples. In addition, the contractor shall provide all professional
services necessary in receiving assignments, planning and supervising work, checking work during progress, checking
completed work, and reporting results in a timely manner. The result of this market research will contribute to
determining the method of procurement. The applicable NAICS code assigned to this procurement is 541380, Testing
Laboratories. Any information submitted by respondents to this synopsis is strictly voluntary. SUBMIT CAPABILITIES
STATEMENTS VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 9:00 AM CT ON MARCH 2, 2017. Reponses should not exceed five one-sided,
8.5 X 11 inch pages, with the font no smaller than 10 point, to angie.l.grimes@usace.army.mil. Please direct any
questions on this announcement to Archie Ringgenberg, Contracting Officer, 314-331-8505. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5faefc76aa382cdd7c34422c37ff510c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/22/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District St. Louis. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 24, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5572 

MASTER BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENTS CHEMISTRY LABORATORY SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912DR-17-T-0060 
DUE: 030817 
POC: Patricia Morrow, patricia.l.morrow@usace.army.mil, 410-962-3463; Colette Day, Contract Specialist, 
colette.b.day@usace.army.mil, 410-962-4978, Fax: 410-962-2776. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR-17-T-0060/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,
Baltimore District, is looking to establish up to four Master Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPAs) under FAR Part 13 for
environmental sample analyses and quality assurance/quality control support activities to assure proper usability of
defensible laboratory data. This notice constitutes the only annoucement. Responses to this annoucement are
requested. To be considered for a Master BPA, respond with a statement of interest and capability for
W912DR-17-T-0060. Questions must be received via email no later than 12:00 PM ET on February 27, 2017, by 
Patricia.L.Morrow@usace.army.mil. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 12:00 PM ET ON MARCH 8,
2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d27dbc3af11c703e602326da12c42e8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/22/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Baltimore. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 24, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5572 

R--TECH SUPPORT FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE UNREGULATED CONTAMINANT MONITORING REGULATION (UCMR 4)
AND DRINKING WATER STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: SOL-CI-17-00032 
DUE: 031917[?] 
POC: Donna Reinhart, reinhart.donna@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/SOL-CI-17-00032/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This is a sources sought synopsis for written information only; no contract will be awarded from this
announcement. U.S. EPA's Office of Water, Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water (OGWDW), Technical Support
Center requires contractor support to provide technical, analytical, and administrative support services for the
Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Regulation (UCMR). EPA OGWDW is responsible for implementing the provisions
of the Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) section 1445(a)(2), "Monitoring Program for Unregulated Contaminants,"
which requires that once every five years EPA is to issue a new list of no more than 30 unregulated contaminants to
be monitored by public water systems (PWSs). The UCMR requires PWSs to collect occurrence data for contaminants
that may be present in drinking water but are not yet subject to EPA's SDWA drinking water standards. This rule
benefits public health by providing EPA and other interested parties with scientifically valid data on the national
occurrence of selected contaminants in drinking water. This dataset is one of the primary sources of information on
occurrence, levels of exposure and population exposure the Agency uses to develop regulatory decisions for
contaminants in the public drinking water supply. SDWA requires that EPA (1) have direct implementation
responsibilities (with state assistance through Partnership Agreements); (2) enter the monitoring data into the
Agency's publically available National Contaminant Occurrence Database; and (3) ensure that systems serving a
population larger than 10,000 people, as well as a nationally representative sample of PWSs serving 10,000 or fewer
people, are required to monitor. EPA must also vary the frequency and schedule for monitoring based on the number
of persons served, the source of supply, and the contaminants likely to be found. The final UCMR 4
(https://www.epa.gov/dwucmr/fourth-unregulated-contaminant-monitoring-rule) identifies 11 analytical methods to
support water system monitoring for a total of 30 chemical contaminants, consisting of nine cyanotoxins and one
cyanotoxin group; two metals; eight pesticides plus one pesticide manufacturing byproduct (hereinafter collectively
referred to as pesticides); three brominated haloacetic acid disinfection byproducts groups; three alcohols; and three
SVOCs. The proposed contract will have a base period of 12 months with five option periods of 12 months each, for a
total potential period of performance of six years. Total maximum level of effort for this 6-year period of performance
is 104,400 direct labor hours. It is anticipated that a cost-plus-fixed-fee/level-of-effort contract will result from this
solicitation. The applicable NAICS code is 541620 with a size standard of $15M in average annual receipts. In their
capabilities statements, contractors must provide their size status for the above referenced NAICS code, (i.e. large,
small) and whether or not they are a certified HUBZone, 8(a), woman-owned, small-disadvantaged, and/or
service-disabled veteran-owned concern. EPA reserves the right to set this action aside for small businesses. A draft

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 20-26, 2017

mailto:Michael.e.jolley@navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2cbfc752ab1c7265a2d5135e1eb62e95&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2cbfc752ab1c7265a2d5135e1eb62e95&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2cbfc752ab1c7265a2d5135e1eb62e95&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2cbfc752ab1c7265a2d5135e1eb62e95&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2cbfc752ab1c7265a2d5135e1eb62e95&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:angie.l.grimes@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/5faefc76aa382cdd7c34422c37ff510c
mailto:angie.l.grimes@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5faefc76aa382cdd7c34422c37ff510c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5faefc76aa382cdd7c34422c37ff510c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5faefc76aa382cdd7c34422c37ff510c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5faefc76aa382cdd7c34422c37ff510c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5faefc76aa382cdd7c34422c37ff510c&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:patricia.l.morrow@usace.army.mil
mailto:colette.b.day@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR-17-T-0060/listing.html
mailto:Patricia.L.Morrow@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d27dbc3af11c703e602326da12c42e8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d27dbc3af11c703e602326da12c42e8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d27dbc3af11c703e602326da12c42e8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d27dbc3af11c703e602326da12c42e8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d27dbc3af11c703e602326da12c42e8&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:reinhart.donna@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/SOL-CI-17-00032/listing.html
https://www.epa.gov/dwucmr/fourth-unregulated-contaminant-monitoring-rule
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


copy of the performance work statement (PWS) is available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
[Note: It might be necessary to copy/paste the URL into your browser for direct access to the FedConnect page].
Significant potential exists for an organizational conflict of interest under any resulting procurement; hence, areas of
concern are identified in the "Draft COI Clauses" attachment at FedConnect. Interested parties with the capability of
providing any of the services described in the draft PWS are invited to submit a 10-page capabilities statement. Tasks
anticipated in this procurement include: 1) Coordinate the preparation and distribution of UCMR sample collection kits
for selected small systems; 2) Provide outreach support to the UCMR implementation effort; 3) Collect and track data
for the UCMR program; 4) Assist with contacting public water systems (or States) regarding UCMR responsibilities and
monitoring requirements; 5) Assist with the design of UCMR Monitoring Plans and coordinate state review; and 6)
Assist with oversight and coordination of the UCMR laboratory approval program. SUBMIT CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS
THROUGH FEDCONNECT BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM ET ON MARCH 9, 2016 [2016 is possibly a typo]. Submit any
questions regarding the content of this sources sought synopsis announcement through FedConnect. A separate
synopsis will be issued for the Request for Proposal resulting from this sources sought. The resulting contract will be a
follow-on to contract EP-C-12-057 with Great Lakes Environmental Consultants. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/22/17 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 24, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5572 

INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: GS-11-P-17-DC-D-0001 
DUE: 032017 
POC: Jezreel Sweat, Contract Specialist, jezreel.sweat@gsa.gov, 202-205-4144; Meta Sherwood, Contracting Officer, 
meta.sherwood@gsa.gov, 202-208-0486. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/GSA/PBS/WPYB/GS-11-P-17-DC-D-0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. THIS REQUIREMENT IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL
BUSINESSES. The General Services Administration (GSA), Public Building Service (PBS), Office of Acquisition (O&M
Center 3) has a requirement to support the Safety, Environment, and Fire Protection Branch for the National Capital
Region (NCR). O&M Center 3 plans to procure and award a multiple-award IDIQ contract for Industrial Hygiene
Services to be rendered within the NCR. Each contract will consist of one 12-month base period and four 12-month
option periods to be exercised at the Government's discretion. The base year and four option years will each have an
annual maximum order limit of $750,000. The total potential contract amount is up to $8,750,000 over the 5-year
period. Since a multiple award contract will be made, offerors will be given a fair opportunity to be considered based
on their qualifications and capacity to perform the required work. Contractor shall provide all management,
supervision, personnel materials, equipment and laboratory services necessary for the conducting and performance of
Industrial Hygiene Services program in various locations within the NCR, Washington, DC. The contractor shall provide
comprehensive industrial hygiene, general safety, food services sanitarian, and environmental services, including but
not limited to consultation, asbestos and lead based paint abatement monitoring, surveys, sampling, monitoring,
analysis, assessments, and specification review. The contractor shall be responsible for supplying these services at
GSA owned, delegated, leased or supported buildings and facilities. The contractor shall provide professional industrial
hygiene services and personnel under the direct supervision of a Certified Industrial Hygienist (CIH) certified by the
American Board of Industrial Hygiene, a Registered Sanitarian (RS) certified under the National Environmental Health
Association, and a Certified Safety Professional (CSP) certified by the Board of Certified Safely Professionals. The CIH,
RS, and CSP shall be full-time onsite employees of the contractor. The contractor shall provide support service to the
Safety, Environmental and Fire Protection Branch. The contractor must currently have a business office and key staff
located in the DC Metro region. Submit questions regarding this notice via email to Jezreel Sweat (Contract Specialist), 
jezreel.sweat@gsa.gov; or Meta Sherwood (Contracting Officer), meta.sherwood@gsa.gov no later than February 27,
2017. No phone calls will be accepted. OFFERS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON MARCH 20, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7b12783b94d551bdbc6a60e9814849ba&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 02/20/17 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service, NCR Capital Construction Center 1 (47PM01),
Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 22, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5570 

DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SAND/SLUDGE (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA561317R0002WaterBasins 
DUE: 032117 
POC: Ronald P. Arbour III, ronald.arbour.3@us.af.mil, 314-489-1008; Erich Fauss, Erich.Fauss.de@us.af.mil, Phone:
(49) 631 536 6547. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/655a1eb4569199ef8ed0b07ccede93fd 
NAICS: 562211. This combined synopsis/solicitation is issued as a request for Purchase. This announcement
constitutes the only solicitation; quotes are being requested and written solicitation will not be issued. Submit written
quotes in reference to request for quote (RFP) reference number FA561371R0002. Due to the overseas location of this
solicitation, no set-aside will be used. The NAICS code is 562211, Waste Disposal. All formal questions shall be in
writing, using the English language and can be submitted to the POCs listed on the RFP. Questions should reference
the solicitation number FA561317R0002 and shall be submitted 7 calendar days prior to the closing date on the RFP.
All questions with their responses will be publicly posted to FedBizOpps. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN
4:30 PM CENTRAL EUROPEAN TIME ON MARCH 21, 2017, in order to receive consideration. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=655a1eb4569199ef8ed0b07ccede93fd&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 02/21/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, US Air Force Europe, 700 CONS. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 23, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5571 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AT HILL AFB AND SURROUNDING LOCATIONS (COMBINE) 
SOL: SP4500-17-R-0001 
DUE: 040517 
POC: Reid Blosser, Contract Specialist, reid.blosser@dla.mil, 269-961-5131; Daniel Schuemann, Contracting Officer, 

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 20-26, 2017

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=096cedfde4261bfaf55c5279e2ec4c0f&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:jezreel.sweat@gsa.gov
mailto:meta.sherwood@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/GSA/PBS/WPYB/GS-11-P-17-DC-D-0001/listing.html
mailto:jezreel.sweat@gsa.gov
mailto:meta.sherwood@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7b12783b94d551bdbc6a60e9814849ba&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7b12783b94d551bdbc6a60e9814849ba&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7b12783b94d551bdbc6a60e9814849ba&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7b12783b94d551bdbc6a60e9814849ba&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7b12783b94d551bdbc6a60e9814849ba&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:ronald.arbour.3@us.af.mil
mailto:Erich.Fauss.de@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/655a1eb4569199ef8ed0b07ccede93fd
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=655a1eb4569199ef8ed0b07ccede93fd&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=655a1eb4569199ef8ed0b07ccede93fd&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=655a1eb4569199ef8ed0b07ccede93fd&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=655a1eb4569199ef8ed0b07ccede93fd&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=655a1eb4569199ef8ed0b07ccede93fd&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:reid.blosser@dla.mil
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


daniel.schuemann@dla.mil, 269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP4500-17-R-0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This contract requires the transportation and disposal of RCRA hazardous wastes, non-RCRA wastes,
state-regulated wastes, non-state regulated wastes, compressed gas cylinders, and polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs)
for various military and Government activities, which may encompass multiple states. Standard removal timeframe for
containerized waste at all sites is 14 calendar days from the date of order issuance. The Contractor agrees that, for
those portions of the services provided on a Government installation, the services will be provided during normal
hours of operations for the installation, which are available, upon request, from the COR. This contract is a
firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract written as a performance-based contract and allows the Contracting Officer to make
monetary deductions and/or a negative mark on the Contractor's Past Performance when an Acceptable Performance
Level (APL) is not met. This contract consists of two 30-month performance periods. Pricing for containerized waste
will largely be based upon container sizes and the assigned disposal profile, rather than pricing on a per pound basis.
Generators are responsible for ensuring their containerized wastes sent for disposal via this contract are in Department
of Transportation (DOT) shippable packaging. The Tooele South facility requires Certificates of Disposal for all their
waste, which is to be included in the unit price. The email address for submission of offers is reid.blosser@dla.mil.
OFFERS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 4:30 PM ET ON APRIL 5, 2017. THIS AQUISITION IS UNRESTRICTED. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b65fece0a4f692092d3848af7c5b0de9&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/21/17 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 23, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5571 

MULTIPLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACT (MATOC) FOR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES (ERS) (PRESOL) 
SOL: W9126G-17-R-0057 
POC: Nicholas A. Aprea, Contract Specialist, nicholas.a.aprea@usace.army.mil, 817-886-1268; Julie Meyer, Contract
Specialist, julie.meyer@usace.army.mil, 817-886-1059. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA63/W9126G-17-R-0057/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS TO BE COMPETED AS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE as part of the
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Southwestern Division's Multiple Award Task Order Contract (MATOC) for Environmental
Remediation Services (ERS). This synopsis is a presolicitation notification only. The USACE Fort Worth District intends
to issue Solicitation No. W9126G-17-R-0057 for a firm-fixed-price, indefinite-delivery MATOC for ERS for projects
within the geographic boundaries of the Southwest Division (SWD) and projects assigned to the SWD for support in
maintaining compliance with all applicable federal and state environmental regulations and Army guidance,
regulations, and requirements. In addition to ensuring regulatory compliance, the mission will identify existing or
potential environmental hazards and develop initiatives to improve environmental compliance to enhance and protect
natural, historical, and archeological resources. Work to be performed under this contract may include but is not
necessarily limited to preparation of work plans; studies with associated reports; multiple phases of field
investigations; preliminary assessments; site inspections and remedial site inspections; remedial investigations;
feasibility studies; engineering evaluation-cost analysis (EECA) and other planning documents; monitoring well
installation and sampling; short and long term monitoring/long term operations or long term response actions; data
management; data interpretation; engineering evaluation and corrective actions; optimization studies; groundwater
modeling; geophysical surveys; remediation cost estimates; management of non-hazardous and hazardous
investigation-derived waste; environmental and human health risk assessments; risk-based remediation; air emission
issues, including vapor intrusion; surface water discharge, applying for environmental permits, remedial design; well
abandonment; meetings; public meeting participation; preparation of presentation material both written and visual;
hydrological, sediment and soil studies; project reports; engineering support; value engineering studies; O&M for
HTRW and MMRP sites; energy evaluations for remediation systems; remedial action plans; remedial actions; removal
action plans; removal actions; construction support; range clearance activities; site closeout/decision documents;
abandoned mines program support; and future project programming and scheduling support. Wage Determinations will
be incorporated with each task order, if required. This will be a performance-based procurement. Scope specifics will
be defined/detailed and monitored under each task order. This solicitation will facilitate award of up to five IDCs with a
maximum shared capacity of $45M. Contracts will have a base period of three years and one two-year option period.
The applicable NAICS code is 562910, Environmental Remediation Services, with an associated small business size
standard of 750 employees. The solicitation will be issued via FedBizOpps only. THE ANTICIPATED SOLICITATION
ISSUE DATE IS ON OR ABOUT MARCH 13, 2017, with proposals likely to be due on or about April 12, 2017. Once the
solicitation is issued, submit all technical questions via the ProjNet/Bidder's Inquiry System; additional information
about the use of the ProjNet website will be included in the solicitation. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aeb5029406690a438f7b7d0684b4975d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/24/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Fort Worth. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 26, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5574 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 20-26, 2017

mailto:reid.blosser@dla.mil
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP4500-17-R-0001/listing.html
mailto:reid.blosser@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b65fece0a4f692092d3848af7c5b0de9&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b65fece0a4f692092d3848af7c5b0de9&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b65fece0a4f692092d3848af7c5b0de9&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b65fece0a4f692092d3848af7c5b0de9&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b65fece0a4f692092d3848af7c5b0de9&_cview=0
mailto:nicholas.a.aprea@usace.army.mil
mailto:julie.meyer@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA63/W9126G-17-R-0057/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aeb5029406690a438f7b7d0684b4975d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aeb5029406690a438f7b7d0684b4975d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aeb5029406690a438f7b7d0684b4975d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aeb5029406690a438f7b7d0684b4975d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=aeb5029406690a438f7b7d0684b4975d&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

